
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027425-2024 

Contract

Human Derived Blood Products

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-027425

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045307  

Published 28 August 2024, 12:50pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

Alder House, Alder Court, St Asaph Business Park

St Asaph

LL17 0JL

Contact

Rachel Evans

Email

Nwssp.procurementcataloguepathology@wales.nhs.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027425-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027425-2024
mailto:Nwssp.procurementcataloguepathology@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 11

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Human Derived Blood Products

Reference number

WBS-OJEU-55898

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33141000 - Disposable non-chemical medical consumables and haematological
consumables

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership Procurement Services (NWSSP ProcS), hosted by
Velindre NHS Trust, invites tenders on behalf

of NHS Wales to appoint suitably qualified supplier(s) for Human Derived Blood Products.

This procurement will involve the establishment of a Framework Agreement. The duration of
this contract will be four years.

Please refer to the ITT documentation found at 
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £73,625,705.60

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml


Page 4 to 11

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141510 - Blood products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Main site or place of performance

Welsh Blood Service

Ely Valley Road

Talbot Green

Pontyclun

CF72 9WB

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Human Derived Blood Products

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 85 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-012514

/Notice/012514-2024


Page 6 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WBS-OJEU-55898

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GRIFOLS UK LIMITED

6th Floor One London Wall

London

EC2Y5EB

Telephone

+44 7788587062

Country



Page 7 to 11

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bio Products Laboratory Ltd

Dagger Lane, Elstree

Borehamwood

WD6 3BX

Telephone

+44 7756500494

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CSL BEHRING UK LIMITED

4 Milton Road

Haywards Heath



Page 8 to 11

RH161AH

Telephone

+44 7827837466

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LFB BIOPHARMACEUTICALS LTD

PO Box 63587,

LONDON

N69BR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pharming Group



Page 9 to 11

Darwinweg 24

Leiden

2333CR

Telephone

+44 7764280448

Country

Netherlands

NUTS code

NL - Netherlands

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TAKEDA U K LTD

TAKEDA U K LTD, Takeda House Mercury Park

HIGH WYCOMBE

HP100HH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 10 to 11

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

OCTAPHARMA LIMITED

Glassworks House, 32 Shudehill

Manchester

M41EZ

Telephone

+44 7885995899

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD33 - Manchester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £76,878,625.96

Total value of the contract/lot: £73,625,705.60



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:143169)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-07T05:17:31+0100
	TCPDF




